09/21/2004 700116560

Attorney Docket No.: 10541-1914

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY		
TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS			
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.			
Name of Party(les) conveying an Interest:	Name and Address of Party(es) mociving an interest:		
KIRK E. NEET	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc. Suite 728 Parklane Tower East 1 Parklane Bl∨d Dearborn, MI 48126		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?		
Description of the Interest conveyed:	Other:		
Security Agreement			
Execution Date: September 21, 2004	sheet attended? Di Yos Mikin		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	eation, the execution date of the app loation is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/850,012	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom	Number of applications and patients wolved: 1		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed		
Hugo A. Delevie BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1500 (VISTEON GLOB#L TECHNOLOGIES, INC.)		
CHICAGO, IL 60610	 Please charge any deficier cles in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1500. 		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	nformation is true and correct and ar y attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.			
Hugo A Delevie	Siepte mber 21, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Tatal worder of pages in Judice source sheet, etterbasets, and description: 2			
Total number of pages Induding cover sheet, attachments, and document 2			

HOFER GILBON &LIONE

PATENT REEL: 015169 FRAME: 0238

2002

09/23/2004 12:55 FAX 17349946331

1 BRINKS, HOFER, ET AL

9/23/04 10:51 PAGE 005/005

Fax Server

SENT BY: HP LASERJET 3150;

RightFax

4849508;

SEP-21-04 2:29 M:

PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT -

WHEREAS, I have invented: STATOR ASSEMBLY WITH CASCADED WINDING AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V203-03:26 entitled "Alternator Stator With Cascaded Winding Pettern Wherein The Conductors of one Layer Switch Layers With The Conductors of Another Layer For One Slot," and also identified by Alterney Docket No.: 10541-1914, and described in United States Patent Application no. 10/8/i0,012 filed May 19, 2004.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I heret; y sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries; and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Issue all Datents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature		Date
Kirk E. Neet	12h	E PLA	9/2/04
	7		,

PATENT RECORDED: 09/21/2004 REEL: 015169 FRAME: 0239